

GAHC010102042021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case : WA/154/2021

SIKKIM-MANIPAL UNIVERSITY (SMU)
THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR

5TH MILE
TADONG

GANGTOK
EAST SIKKIM

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT

SHASTRI BHAVAN
NEW DELHI
110001

2:UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
THROUGH ITS ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

DISTANCE EDUCATION BUREAU

35-FEROZE SHAH ROAD

NEW DELHI
110001

3:THE STATE OF SIKKIM
THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

DEPT. OF HRDD

GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM
SECRETARIAT
TASHILING
GANGTOK
EAST SIKKIM

Advocate for : MR HEMLALL MANGAR
Advocate for : DR DOMA T. BHUTIA appearing for UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

08.11.2021

Mr. N. Nayyar, learned counsel for the appellant submits that he is not having the entire documents with him and is not in a position to properly assist this Court and, therefore, seeks an adjournment.

Adjourned.

Put up on **23.11.2021**.

It is made clear that there shall be no further adjournment in this matter.

The appellant shall serve copies of the writ appeal to Mr. A. Chamuah, learned standing counsel, UGC and Mr. R.K.D. Choudhury, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India, during the course of the day.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant